GRADUATING CLASS OF 2027

Does your family meet financial requirements to
receive the 21st Century Scholarship in college?

Background on financial means testing

The financial means test is based on annual household
income. To maintain the scholarship, Scholars must
be members of households that meet the Financial
Means Testing eligibility requirements and be enrolled
in the 21st Century Scholarship.

Financial means testing takes place prior to the first year
of college enrollment. To ensure eligibility, students must
be U.S. citizens or eligible non-citizens.

The family size and income reported on the Free
Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) is used

to determine which Federal Free and Reduced Price MAXWOIT,}I%OI;‘OEMB%ZFSA%LILY SIZE
Lunch Program (FRPL) family size applies to the (400% of the 2024- )
Scholar. The table to the right lists the maximum

income by family size for 2027 graduates. “

Special Circumstances

Any student who does not meet financial eligibility For each additional family member, add $39,812.
requirements will still qualify if the student meets one
of the following circumstances:

¢ The student qualifies for the Federal Pell Grant.

¢ The student enrolled in the 21st Century Scholars program in
the 7th or 8th grade as a result of the student being placed in a
legal guardianship.

e The student enrolled in the 21st Century Scholars program as a
result of the student being placed in foster care.

What do Scholars need to do?

Every Scholar must complete the FAFSA each year to receive financial aid, so Scholars do not
need to submit any additional income information for financial means testing.

Will this affect how much money Scholars receive for college?

The 21st Century Scholars program was designed to help Indiana’s low-income students
pay for college. Scholars who demonstrate financial need based on the FAFSA associated
with first-time college enrollment remain eligible for the scholarship. Scholars who fail to
meet the means testing guidelines may receive a one-time award of up to $2,500.

Remember that financial need isn’t the only requirement to keep the scholarship.
Visit to view academic and other requirements.
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LaGRANGE
ELKHART STEUBEN

INDIANA

Northwest Region
Ivon Perez Paulino
Outreach Coordinator
IPerezPaulino@che.in.gov
317-447-4870

Northeast Region
Dr. Verleaish Jones
Senior Outreach Coordinator
VJones@che.in.gov
317-617-0237

West Region
Morgan Kurtz
MKurtz@che.in.gov
463-231-7346

North Central Region
Amy Parraga
Senior Outreach Coordinator
AParraga@che.in.gov
317-617-0223

East Region
Elizabeth Moffett
Outreach Coordinator
EMoffett@che.in.gov
317-617-0249

Central Region
Berenice Tenorio
Outreach Coordinator
BTenorio@che.in.gov
317-617-0318

Bukola Fasipe
Outreach Coordinator
OFasipe@che.in.gov
317-617-0362

Southeast Region
Heather Cooper

Outreach Coordinator
HCooper@che.in.gov
317-617-0329

Questions about 21st
Century Scholars
Scholars@che.in.gov

Questions about
Financial Aid
Awards@che.in.gov

General Inquiries
Schools@che.in.gov

POSEY

NOBLE DEKALB
PORTER
MARSHALL ’

KOSCIUSKO '
ALLEN
PULASKI
NEWTON
WABASH [ HUNTING-
TON
ADAMS
BENTON
CARROLL ‘
AN
GRANT e
HOWARD

FORD
JAY

I PPECANOE
CLINTON TIPTON
. DELAWARE
MADISON RANDOLPH
HAMILTON
MONTGOMERY BOONE

HENRY
WAYNE
HANCOCK
HENDRICKS
PUTNAM
RUSH UNION
W - . M

BROWN BARTHOLOMEW '
1J
DEAR-

‘. BORN

KNOX
DAVIESS MARTIN Mﬁ

DUBOIS

PIKE
GIBSON CRAWFORD
HARRISON

VANDER-  waRRICK
BURGH

INDIANA COMMISSION for

SPENCER HIGHER EDUCATION

Scholars.IN.gov

08-08-2024



